THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University Lincoln University, PA

RESOLUTION 658 December 18, 2020

NOMINATION OF THE HONORABLE KAMALA D. HARRIS VICE PRESIDENT, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RES658_121820

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 11, of the Lincoln University By-laws (Amended February 12, 2011) sets forth the functions of the Committee on Trustees, Degrees, and Nominations; and

WHEREAS, after Faculty input as required by the University By-laws, the Committee on Trustees, Degrees, and Nominations has made its recommendation for the award of honorary degrees to be awarded at the May 2021 Commencement exercises; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees hereby approves the recommendation of the Trustees, Degrees, and Nominations Committee for the award an honorary degree to *the Honorable Kamala D. Harris, Vice President, United States of America* at the May 2021 Lincoln University Commencement.